
CATTLE FEEDING 

GUIDE

Recommended portions only, individual results may vary

Maintenance diet includes dry cows & replacement heifers

Grower diet is from birth to breeding 

Hay cubes must be fed a minimum of 2x/day as a complete hay replacement

Lactation

Bred Females

Grower

Starter

HAY CUBES AS A FORAGE REPLACEMENT

HAY PELLETS AS A FORAGE SUPPLEMENT

Dehydrated Alfalfa Pellets (lbs/day)

Timothy Alfalfa Cubes & Alfalfa Cubes (lbs/day)

Heifer Cow

15.5-19

4.5-13 4.5-13

3.5-4.5

0.5-1

Recommended portions only, individual results may vary

To be fed with long stem forage as a part of a complete balanced feeding ration

Pellets can not replace hay completely

Variations in pellet rates account for animal frame sizes 

Rations for bred animals vary based on potassium level in forage. Lower potassium

Recent complete analyses available upon request

      forage requires higher alfalfa feeding rates.

Maintenance

Lactation

Grower

Dairy Cattle Beef Cattle

22

26.4

17.6

17.6

19.8

15.4

13-15.5
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