

CATTLE FEEDING GUIDE

HAY CUBES AS A FORAGE REPLACEMENT

Timothy Alfalfa Cubes & Alfalfa Cubes (lbs/day)

	Dairy Cattle	Beef Cattle
Maintenance	22	17.6
Lactation	26.4	19.8
Grower	17.6	15.4

- Recommended portions only, individual results may vary
- Maintenance diet includes dry cows & replacement heifers
- Grower diet is from birth to breeding
- Hay cubes must be fed a minimum of 2x/day as a complete hay replacement



Dehydrated Alfalfa Pellets (lbs/day)

	Heifer	Cow	
Lactation	13-15.5	15.5-19	
Bred Females	4.5-13	4.5-13	
Grower	3.5-4.5		
Starter	0.5-1		



- Recommended portions only, individual results may vary
- To be fed with long stem forage as a part of a complete balanced feeding ration
- Pellets can not replace hay completely
- Variations in pellet rates account for animal frame sizes
- Rations for bred animals vary based on potassium level in forage. Lower potassium forage requires higher alfalfa feeding rates.
- Recent complete analyses available upon request